BEGINNING at a corner located on the Southerly side of the Public Road leading from Alden to Albert and in line of lot 

conveyed to Frits Volkel by Deed dated May 15, 1909;

THENCE from said beginning corner and along said line of Volkel lot, South 8 degrees 23 minutes West, one 

hundred fifty-two and two-tenths (152.2) feet to a corner in line of lands now or late of the Rachael Stackhouse 

Estate;

THENCE along said line of Stackhouse lands, North 75 degrees 19 minutes West, forty (40) feet to a corner;

THENCE from last mentioned corner and through the lot of Barbara Fleig, widow, North no degrees 14 minutes 

East, one hundred forty-one and six tenths (141.6) feet to a corner located on the Southerly side of the aforesaid 

road leading from Alden to Albert;

THENCE along the Southerly side of the same South 88 degrees 49 minutes East, sixty and thirty -seven hundredths 

(60.37) feet to a corner, the place of BEGINNING.